to RADIANT TITLE, LLC, a Trustee for the benefit of  
TENNESSEE VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, a federal 
credit union (“Lender”), the property therein described  
(the “Property”), to secure payment of a Promissory Note dated 
October 18, 2021, in the total principal amount of One Hundred 
Forty Thousand and 00/100 ($140,000.00), executed by the  
Borrower to the order of Lender (the “Agreement”). Lender 
remains the holder of the Agreement and the Deed of Trust. 

WHEREAS, Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel, P.C. was  
appointed successor Substitute Trustee under the terms of the